SaiE| Derartment of Health
HEALTH

MARK SALVATORE RITCHIE

License Number: PA9107818
Data As Of 11/3/2025

Profession Physician Assistant
License PA9107818
License Status Clear/Active
Qualifications Prescribing
License Expiration Date 1/31/2026
License Original Issue Date 02/20/2014
Address of Record 611 Zeagler Dr

Emergency Department
Supervising Physician: Dr. A. Prytkov
PALATKA, FL 32177

Controlled Substance Prescriber No

(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-

malignant Pain)

Discipline on File No

Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

Address

3625 University Blvd S
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216
Address

11850 Atlantic Blvd
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32225
Address

1451 El Camino Real

LADY LAKE, FL 32159

Address

8383 North Davis Hwy West Florida Hospital
PENSACOLA, FL 32514
Address

3625 University Blvd S Memorial Medical Center
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216
Address

9400 West Highway Perdido Bay
PENSACOLA, FL 32506
Address

611 E Dixie Avenue Leesurg Regional Me. Ctr
LEESBURG, FL 34748

Address

975 Baptist Way

HOMESTEAD, FL 33033
Address

40 S Heathwood Drive

MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145
Address

24040 S Tamiami Trail

BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134
Address

15420 Collier Bivd




NAPLES, FL 34120
Address

11190 Health Park Blvd
NAPLES, FL 34110
Address

350 7th Street N
NAPLES, FL 34102
Address

2674 Capital Circle SE Tallahassee Medical Center Southwood
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311
Address

600 E. Dixie Ave
LEESBURG, FL 34748

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin CO1

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Effective

Name Relationship Profession License Date

ALONSO, LEONARDO LAZARO SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 6584 12/10/2018
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

ARAGONA, JODI L SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 100638 12/10/2018
PRACTITIONER

ATTLESEY, MARK GRAHAM SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 71653  12/10/2018
PRACTITIONER

BAKOR, NADIA SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 131303 12/10/2018
PRACTITIONER

BERNHARDSEN, BJORN SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 165355 01/11/2024
PRACTITIONER

BISHOP, TRACY MARIE SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING OSTEOPATHIC 16617  10/01/2023
PRACTITIONER PHYSICIAN

BLAKE, STEVEN MITCHELL M D SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING MEDICAL DOCTOR 58519  12/10/2018

PRACTITIONER


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS

MD
CALLAN, JAMES EDWARD

CHAPMAN, JENNIFER COLES

CHEANVECHAI, DAYCHA

CONKLU, EMRE MEHMET

DEJESUS, OTILIA

DESCALLAR, EDWARD ALLEN

DOBBERTIEN, MARK ALAN

DYESS, KELLY LANE

ESPOSITO, TRAVIS

EUWEMA, MICHAEL SCOTT

FORSTER, JOHN GEORGE Il

FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD

FRIEDMAN, JOEL

GIBBONS, MICHAEL THOMAS MR

GOODFRIEND, STEVEN DAVID

GRIGSBY, ROBERT LEE llI

HILL, DAVID ANTHONY

HOIDA, JEFFREY SCOTT MD

HOIDA, SHIELDS DUSS

HUMPHRIES, ASHLEY ROSE

HUMPHRIES, JERRY FRANKLIN JR

JANASIEWICZ, STANLEY WAYNE

JAQUES, NICOLE BEALL

JENKINS, FREDERICK LUCAS

KAPLAN, PETER EVAN

KING, KENNETH

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

Effective

License Date

140971

114908

125751

76415

10121

105497

135003

6627

9198

19784

91648

69993

134133

38711

101919

84608

34609

9986

136257

125526

160796

112733

55302

132121

83245

65581

8648

06/25/2025

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

10/01/2023

04/24/2019

12/10/2018

04/24/2018

12/10/2018

10/01/2023

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

10/01/2023

04/24/2018

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

07/01/2024

04/24/2019

04/24/2019

10/01/2023

12/10/2018

04/24/2018

04/24/2018

12/10/2018

01/29/2025

12/10/2018



Name
KLEIN, JUSTIN BLAKE

KOURY, RONALD FORREST D O

KRABACHER, KENNETH DANIEL MD

LAMOND, RYAN DANIEL

LE, TRUNG

LEE, JULIA SUN MD

LEWIS, JOHN PATRICK

LIVINGSTON, ROBERT TERENCE

LYNCH, TAYLOR

MANTHA, KALYAN C

MARGERUM, GAIL SHAW

MATHAI, ALEX

MCNAMEE, JUSTIN JAMES

MENZE, ROGER MICHEEL

MIAN, USMAN TARIQ

MOORE, ROSS AARON

MOSES, DUSTY ALLEN DR

MUCCIOLO, PAUL MD

MULLIS, JERRY WILLIAM JR

OLIVER, RADAMES ALBERTO

OLIVER, WARREN A JR

PAPAVASILIOU, JOHN JOSEPH

PRYTKOV, ALEXEI MIKHAILOVICH

QUADER, MOHAMMED AZIZUL

RAMIA, MICHELLE MARIE

RIGA, PETER J

ROBERTS, JUDY JENNIFER DO

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Profession

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

OSTEOPATHIC

PHYSICIAN

OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN

Effective

License Date

13685

8090

129897

106090

154049

111060

65873

83159

160593

122523

98283

122229

12888

68199

128350

136093

115932

69281

74778

67906

11743

66371

123293

91402

116871

10944

9253

10/01/2023

12/10/2018

10/01/2023

12/10/2018

10/01/2023

10/01/2023

10/01/2023

05/13/2016

10/01/2023

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

05/13/2016

12/10/2018

10/01/2023

06/18/2025

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

12/10/2018

12/10/2018

04/24/2018

12/10/2018

04/24/2018

12/10/2018

05/13/2016

10/03/2016

10/03/2016



Name
SEMASHKO, DENISE CAROL

SHERIDAN, INDRANI ANASTASIA

SOUD, JOHN CALEIST D O

SWANSON, TERRELL E JOHN

TAHER, RAMEZ

THOMAS, ROBERT LOUIS

VIOLARIS, JOSEPH

WALLACE, MOIRA PETIRS

WARD, AARON B

WARD, JILL ANGELA

WEINER, TRACY I DO

WHEELER, MARERIL

WIETECHA, KATHERINE MARGARET

WINNINGHAM, DAVID JASON

WOOD, STEPHANIE KAREN

YOUSAF, SHAHBAZ

ZERNIAL, CHRISTOPHER B

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Relationship

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING
PRACTITIONER

Name Relationship

JOHNSON, MICHAEL
LEONIDES, ROCIO
WILSON, SHERENE NASHARA

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Profession
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC
PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

MEDICAL DOCTOR

Profession

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

Effective

License Date

94737  04/24/2018

77738  10/11/2024

8420 12/10/2018

111251 12/10/2018

101043 12/10/2018

8592 12/10/2018

140807 10/01/2023

133941 12/10/2018

128999 04/24/2018

110689 12/10/2018

7471 05/13/2016

126534 04/24/2018

158560 10/01/2023

12586  12/10/2018

35012  12/10/2018

111372 04/24/2018

131593 12/10/2018

License Effective Date
9111371 3/3/2022
9111441 3/3/2022
9106036 3/3/2022

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.
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