



MARK SALVATORE RITCHIE

License Number: PA9107818

Data As Of 2/7/2026

Profession	Physician Assistant
License	PA9107818
License Status	Clear/Active
Qualifications	Prescribing
License Expiration Date	1/31/2028
License Original Issue Date	02/20/2014
Address of Record	611 Zeagler Dr Emergency Department Supervising Physician: Dr. A. Prytkov PALATKA, FL 32177
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non- malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

Secondary Locations

Address

600 E. Dixie Ave
LEESBURG, FL 34748

Address

2674 Capital Circle SE Tallahassee Medical Center Southwood
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32311

Address

350 7th Street N
NAPLES, FL 34102

Address

11190 Health Park Blvd
NAPLES, FL 34110

Address

15420 Collier Blvd
NAPLES, FL 34120

Address

24040 S Tamiami Trail
BONITA SPRINGS, FL 34134

Address

40 S Heathwood Drive
MARCO ISLAND, FL 34145

Address

975 Baptist Way
HOMESTEAD, FL 33033

Address

611 E Dixie Avenue Leesburg Regional Me. Ctr
LEESBURG, FL 34748

Address

9400 West Highway Perdido Bay
PENSACOLA, FL 32506

Address

3625 University Blvd S Memorial Medical Center

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

Address

8383 North Davis Hwy West Florida Hospital

PENSACOLA, FL 32514

Address

1451 El Camino Real

LADY LAKE, FL 32159

Address

11850 Atlantic Blvd

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32225

Address

3625 University Blvd S

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32216

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

[Discipline Public Records Request](#)

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
ALONSO, LEONARDO LAZARO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6584	12/10/2018
ARAGONA, JODI L	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100638	12/10/2018
ATTLESEY, MARK GRAHAM	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	71653	12/10/2018
BAKOR, NADIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131303	12/10/2018
BERNHARDSEN, BJORN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	165355	01/11/2024
BISHOP, TRACY MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16617	10/01/2023
BLAKE, STEVEN MITCHELL M D	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	58519	12/10/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
BORRERO-MENDOZA, ANDRES ELIAS MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140971	06/25/2025
CALLAN, JAMES EDWARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114908	12/10/2018
CHAPMAN, JENNIFER COLES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125751	12/10/2018
CHEANVECHAI, DAYCHA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	76415	12/10/2018
CONKLU, EMRE MEHMET	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10121	10/01/2023
DEJESUS, OTILIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105497	04/24/2019
DESCALLAR, EDWARD ALLEN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135003	12/10/2018
DOBBERTIEN, MARK ALAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	6627	04/24/2018
DYESS, KELLY LANE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9198	12/10/2018
ESPOSITO, TRAVIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	19784	10/01/2023
EUWEMA, MICHAEL SCOTT	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91648	12/10/2018
FORSTER, JOHN GEORGE III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69993	12/10/2018
FRALEY, PAUL RICHARD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	134133	12/10/2018
FRIEDMAN, JOEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	38711	10/01/2023
GIBBONS, MICHAEL THOMAS MR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101919	04/24/2018
GOODFRIEND, STEVEN DAVID	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	84608	12/10/2018
GRIGSBY, ROBERT LEE III	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	34609	12/10/2018
HILL, DAVID ANTHONY	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9986	07/01/2024
HOIDA, JEFFREY SCOTT MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136257	04/24/2019
HOIDA, SHIELDS DUSS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125526	04/24/2019
HUMPHRIES, ASHLEY ROSE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160796	10/01/2023
HUMPHRIES, JERRY FRANKLIN JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	112733	12/10/2018
JANASIEWICZ, STANLEY WAYNE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	55302	04/24/2018
JAQUES, NICOLE BEALL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132121	04/24/2018
JENKINS, FREDERICK LUCAS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83245	12/10/2018
KAPLAN, PETER EVAN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	65581	01/29/2025
KING, KENNETH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8648	12/10/2018

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective License Date	
KLEIN, JUSTIN BLAKE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13685	10/01/2023
KOURY, RONALD FORREST D O	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8090	12/10/2018
KRABACHER, KENNETH DANIEL MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	129897	10/01/2023
LAMOND, RYAN DANIEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	106090	12/10/2018
LE, TRUNG	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	154049	10/01/2023
LEE, JULIA SUN MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111060	10/01/2023
LEWIS, JOHN PATRICK	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	65873	10/01/2023
LIVINGSTON, ROBERT TERENCE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83159	05/13/2016
LYNCH, TAYLOR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	160593	10/01/2023
MANTHA, KALYAN C	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122523	12/10/2018
MARGERUM, GAIL SHAW	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98283	12/10/2018
MATHAI, ALEX	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122229	12/10/2018
MCNAMEE, JUSTIN JAMES	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12888	05/13/2016
MENZE, ROGER MICHEEL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68199	12/10/2018
MIAN, USMAN TARIQ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128350	10/01/2023
MOORE, ROSS AARON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	136093	06/18/2025
MOSES, DUSTY ALLEN DR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115932	05/13/2016
MUCCIOLO, PAUL MD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69281	05/13/2016
MULLIS, JERRY WILLIAM JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	74778	12/10/2018
OLIVER, RADAMES ALBERTO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67906	12/10/2018
OLIVER, WARREN A JR	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11743	04/24/2018
PACHECO PARES, LUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	167514	07/21/2025
PAPAVASILIOU, JOHN JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	66371	12/10/2018
PRYTKOV, ALEXEI MIKHAILOVICH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123293	04/24/2018
QUADER, MOHAMMED AZIZUL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	91402	12/10/2018
RAMIA, MICHELLE MARIE	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116871	05/13/2016
RIGA, PETER J	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10944	10/03/2016

Name	Relationship	Profession	Effective	
			License	Date
ROBERTS, JUDY JENNIFER DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9253	10/03/2016
SEMASHKO, DENISE CAROL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	94737	04/24/2018
SHERIDAN, INDRANI ANASTASIA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	77738	10/11/2024
SOUD, JOHN CALEIST D O	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8420	12/10/2018
SWANSON, TERRELL E JOHN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111251	12/10/2018
TAHER, RAMEZ	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	101043	12/10/2018
THOMAS, ROBERT LOUIS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	8592	12/10/2018
VIOLARIS, JOSEPH	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	140807	10/01/2023
WALLACE, MOIRA PETIRS	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	133941	12/10/2018
WARD, AARON B	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128999	04/24/2018
WARD, JILL ANGELA	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110689	12/10/2018
WEINER, TRACY I DO	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7471	05/13/2016
WHEELER, MARERIL	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	126534	04/24/2018
WIETECHA, KATHERINE MARGARET	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	158560	10/01/2023
WINNINGHAM, DAVID JASON	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12586	12/10/2018
WOOD, STEPHANIE KAREN	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	35012	12/10/2018
YOUSAF, SHAHZAD	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111372	04/24/2018
ZERNIAL, CHRISTOPHER B	SUPERVISING PRESCRIBING PRACTITIONER	MEDICAL DOCTOR	131593	12/10/2018

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
JOHNSON, MICHAEL	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111371	3/3/2022
LEONIDES, ROCIO	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9111441	3/3/2022
WILSON, SHERENE NASHARA	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9106036	3/3/2022

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.